

PO BOX 1290

RT 10 SOUTH

PINEVILLE WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING

24874

304-732-8303

Request for Quotation

DEP14708

304-558-2157

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

formation and a property of	THE STATE OF THE S	Joseph server		e universale de la constante d			la santa		*****	
DATE PRIN 06/17/			RMS OF SAL	41-28-28-28-28-28	SHIP	VIA		FOB.		FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		08/13/	/2009		BTD OI			ENING TIME		:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NU			UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
0001	RECLAM	1 MATION:	JB REST		962-73 On of Lan	ND & OTH	ER	Total PROPERTIES		\$ 890, 330. ºº
	THE WEST VEICE THE THE THE THE THE THE THE THE THE TH	ST VII ICITIN CT TO ATION ENDLE	GINIA G BID PROVI OF 13 ON CR	DEPT S FRO DE AL -ACRE EEK S UCKER	. OF ENV M QUALIFI L LABOR A ABANDONE TRIP" PRO CO.).	/IRONMEN IED CONT AND MATE ED MINE DJECT LO	TA RA RI PR CA	OR THE AGENC L PROTECTION CTORS FOR A ALS FOR THE OJECT KNOWN TED IN THOMA	AS S,	
	07/16/ CONFER PREBID DIFFIC	09 a 1 ENCE V S WILL ULT TE	0:00 /ILL R INVO RRAIN	AM. ESULT LVE E AND/	FAILURE I IN BID I XTENSIVE	TO ATTEN DISQUALI FOOT TR	D FI AV	ALL BE HELD THE PREBID CATION. ALS EL OVER T WEATHER.	0,	ECEIVED
	RT. 32 BLACKW (THE R COUNTY BETWEE	TO THE FOR IT ATER FORD JULE LANDEN N THON DON IT THE FORD THE FORD TO THE FOR	OMAS, .4 MI IVER. ST PR ILL). IAS AN	TUCK LES F TUR IOR T THE D DAV	ROM THE E N LEFT ON O THE ROA ROAD IS IS ON THE	BRIDGE C ITO A ST AD GOING LOCATED NORTH	RO ON T A	D SOUTH ON SSING THE E BASE ROAD O THE TUCKER BOUT HALFWAY DE OF RT. 32 HE SITE IS		AUG 13 P 12: 27 CHASING DIVISION STATE OF WY
	OFFICE PH. 30	AML&F 4-926-	, 601 0485	57TH UPON T BE	ST., SE, PAYMENT C MADE BY C	CHARLE IF \$15.0 CHECK OR	STO O O	FROM WVDEP, ON, WV 25304 NON-REFUNDAB ONEY ORDER.		
SIGNATURE // -	<u></u>	7 T	<i>[</i>	SEE RE	ERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CON	VDITI		ATE ~	
BUN	DI	Will.	EIN				······		<u> </u>	7-12-09
V. Pl	les.		= 88¥					ADDRESS CHAI	IGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 14. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 15. WEST VIRGINIA ALCOHOL & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT: If this Contract constitutes a public improvement construction contract as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code ("The West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act"), then the following language shall hereby become part of this Contract: "The contractor and its subcontractors shall implement and maintain a written drug-free workplace policy in compliance with the West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act, as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The contractor and its subcontractors shall provide a sworn statement in writing, under the penalties of perjury, that they maintain a valid drug-free work place policy in compliance with the West Virginia and Drug-Free Workplace Act. It is understood and agreed that this Contract shall be cancelled by the awarding authority if the Contractor: 1) Fails to implement its drug-free workplace policy; 2) Fails to provide information regarding implementation of the contractor's drug-free workplace policy at the request of the public authority; or 3) Provides to the public authority false information regarding the contractor's drug-free workplace policy."

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- **6. BID SUBMISSION:** All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130



VENDOR

*311144600

PO BOX 1290

RT 10 SOUTH

PINEVILLE WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING

24874

304-732-8303

Request for Quotation

DEP14708

PAGE 2

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ر+₽ ₩O

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

06/17/2	494494449449494	i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	MS OF SAL	E	SHIPV	IA.	F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		08/13/	2000			D T D	ODENING TIME	0.17.0.0.1
88688888888888888888888888			40236666	CAT			OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAN	VIIIY	UOP	NO	ITEM NUM	1BER	UNITPRICE	TNUOMA
								
ı	NO CAS	H WILL	BE A	CCEPT	ED.			
E	EXHIBI	T 5					,	
								-
							AT: ANY SOLICI	
							UCTION CONTRAC	
F	REQUIR	ES EAC	H VEN	DOR T	HAT SUBMI	TS A BI	D FOR THE WORK	
[ro sub	MIT AT	THE	SAME	TIME AN A	FFIDAVI	T OF COMPLIANO	E
							AFFIDAVIT MUS	ST
							S EVIDENCE OF	
	IN CU	VDIED	בייוטט סו חב	LIANC	PECT AIDC	E PRUVI	SIONS OF ARTIC DE. FAILURE 1	LE
Ġ	SURMIT	THE C	ICNED	PIIDC	MES! ATER	ETDAVIT	WITH THE BID	i u
					LIFICATIO			
				1040,1		., 0, 00	OII DID.	
	NOTICE	TO PR	DCEED	: TH	IS CONTRA	CT IS T	O BE PERFORMED	n
							ICE TO PROCEED	
]	S REC	EIVED.	UNL	ESS O	THERWISE	SPECIFI	ED, THE FULLY	
E	XECUT	ED PUR	CHASE	ORDE	R WILL BE	CONSID	ERED NOTICE TO)
F	PROCEE	D.					•	
	CANCEL	LATION	: TH	E DIR	ECTOR OF	PURCHAS	ING RESERVES T	THE
R	RIGHT	TO CAN	CEL T	HIS C	ONTRACT I	MMEDIAT	ELY UPON WRITT	TEN
	MOLICE	TU TH	E VEN	DOR I	F THE MAT	ERIALS	OR WORKMANSHIP	P
							DO NOT CONFOR	RM
	VIIH II IEREIN		- 1 F I C	AIIUN	S UF THE	RID WMD	CONTRACT	
, ,	ICKETH	•						
lu	AGE R	ATES:	THE C	ONTRA	CTOR OR SI	IRCONTR	ACTOR SHALL PA	
							ABOR MINIMUM W	
							, PURSUANT	
					21-5A, ET		,	
					APPLY TO		ROJECT.)	1
								шаломана
		ATION:					RBITRATION OR	Permanent
I	NTERE	ST FOR	PAYM	ENTS	DUE (EXCE	PT FOR	ANY INTEREST	The state of the s
			<u>ا</u> برد	ا SEE RE\مر≀	ERSE SIDE FOR TE	RMS AND CON	IDITIONS	
SIGNATURE	· A	(A)		7	determination of the second se	relephone		DATE CO. C. C.
TITLE CO		FE	A TOTAL					DATE 8-12-09
PR	۷ .5 .						ADDRESS CHA	NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



PO BOX 1290

RT 10 SOUTH

PINEVILLE WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

24874

PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING

304-732-8303

Request for Quotation

DEP14708

PAGE....

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

Ø#-₽ ∓O

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF

OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 06/17/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 08/13/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT: REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. WORKERS' COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT: (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000.) BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF (XX) BONDS: THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/ MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND.) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 12-09 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



PO BOX 1290

RT 10 SOUTH

PINEVILLE WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

24874

PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING

304-732-8303

Request for Quotation

DEP14708

PAGE 4

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

の土一中一口

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHT TERMS 06/17/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 08/13/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNITERICE AMOUNT BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 (EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2010) IS ATTACHED. YOU MUST COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML CONTRACTOR. THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16 IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR, CAPITOL COMPLEX, 1900 KANAWHA BLVD. E, BLDG. 6, RM 749-B, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: Pineville Paving & Excavating CONTRACTORS NAME: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 8-12-09 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



PO BOX 1290

RT 10 SOUTH

PINEVILLE WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

24874

PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING

304-732-8303

Request for Quotation

DEP14708

PAGE 5

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SH-PTO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 06/17/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 08/13/2009 **BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT CONTRACTORS LICENSE #: .. WV.010542 THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT. APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES & REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHED BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TEI EPHONE DATE 8-12-09



PO BOX 1290

RT 10 SOUTH

PINEVILLE WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

24874

PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING

304-732-8303

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER **DEP14708**

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SH-P

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	TER	MS OF SALE SHIP 3	//A	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
06/17/20	009				
BID OPENING DATE:	08/13/	2009	BID OP	PENING TIME)1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT. ITEM NUI	/IBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
O	THE WORK.	OR ONE YEAR FROM TH NEITHER THE FINAL	ACCEPTAN	ICE NOR THE	CE
		T SHALL RELIEVE THE TY FOR NEGLIGENCE O			
F	OR DEFECTS	APPEARING WITHIN TH AT THE EXPENSE OF T	E GUARANT	TEE PERIOD SHAL	
	RITTEN NOTI	CE.	!		1
	ONTRACTOR W	DURING THE ONE-YEA	OJECT TO	THE CONDITIONS	
IΑ	NY FAILURES	THE DATE OF THE ACC DUE TO THE NEGLIGE	NCE OR WO	ORKMANSHIP OF	
Gl		N ANY OF THE WORK T RIOD SHALL BE CORRE SE.			
		THE ONE-YEAR GUARA BEING AN EXTENSION	OF THE P		
Al	LOTTED FOR (D)	WORK UNDER THE CONGULAR ANTEE'S CONCERN		SETATION MAY BE	:
i	JRTHER DEFI ONTAINED HE	NED IN THE TECHNICA	L SPECIFI	CATIONS	·
(3	3) TERMINA	TION: THIS CONTRACT MAY B	E CANCELL	ED IN WHOLE OF	
	N PART IN W	RITING BY THE DIRECUTIVE TO ANY OTHER	TOR OF PU	JRCHASING,	
H <i>I</i>	AVE, PROVID	ED THAT THE CONTRAC CALENDAR DAYS WRITT	TOR IS GI	VEN NOT LESS	
CE		IL, RETURN RECEIPT			5 4
1	NDOR TO:	BE THE RESPONSIBI			
1		OBTAIN ALL NECESSA ALL TRANSPORTATION	OF EQUIPM		5
M A	(B)	AND FROM THE JOB S OBTAIN ANY AND ALL		CONSTRUCTION	
		SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CONDIT	rions	
SIGNATURE /	O Rust	1	TELEPHONE	DATE	8-12-09
TITLE 1/	FE	N N		ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



PO BOX 1290

RT 10 SOUTH

PINEVILLE WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING

24874

304-732-8303

Request for Quotation

DEP14708

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

⊗H+P

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

304-558-2157

CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED		RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
06/17/20					
BID OPENING DATE:	08/13/	Control of the contro	BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
EINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
PE	RMITS OR F	ELATED JOB	PERMITS.		
(5		AL SPECIFI WORK UNDER	CATIONS: THIS CONTRACT S	HALL BE IN	
	CORDANCE W	ITH THE SP	ECIFICATIONS PRE NDLETON CREEK ST	PARED FOR THE	
PL			RPORATED HERE IN		
MA	DE PROPERL	Y A PART O	AUSES AND CONDIT F THIS CONTRACT, D BY HATCH MOTT	AND CONSISTS	
(6) PAYMENT	S AND COMP	LETION:		
	PLICATION	FOR PAYMEN	SHALL FURNISH T T WITH AN ITEMIZ	ED SCHEDULE OF	ı i
IN	THE SPECI	FICATIONS	SHALL BE USED FO		
ТН			DEP'S INTENT TH WITHIN 60 DAYS T.		
(7	THE	CONTRACTOR	ARTIAL PAYMENT: MAY, ON A PERIO		міт
co	MPLETED AT	THE TIME	SED ON THE AMOUN OF THE SUBMITTAL	. THE AMOUNT	
WO	RK COMPLET	ED IF BASE	INED FROM THE AC D UPON UNIT MEAS ASED UPON A LUMP	URES OR THE	OF
j · ·	NKRUPTCY:	IN THE EV	ENT THE VENDOR/C	ONTRACTOR FILE	s
CO	NTRACT NUL	L AND VOID HER ORDER.	ION, THE STATE M AND TERMINATE S	UCH CONTRACT	
	V. 1/2005	HER URDER.			
		SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	IDITIONS	
SIGNATURE	NEIM		TELEPHONE	ļc	DATE 8-12-09
TITLE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P	To los	EIN			
V. Pre	5.	wit N		ADDRESS CHAI	NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



PO BOX 1290

RT 10 SOUTH

PINEVILLE WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

24874

PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING

304-732-8303

Request for Quotation

RFONUMBER
DEP14708

PAGE 8

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SH-P TO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

06/17/2009		 	MS OF SAL	.E.	SHIPA	IA		F.O.B		FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		08/13/	2009			BID	OPEN	ING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	YTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEMINUN	/BER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	1. EX PU NO A PR	CEPT W RCHASI CONTR STATE	HEN A NG DI ACTOR CONTR MADE	UTHOR VISIO MAY ACT P IN T	USE OR SU	HE DIRE T TO SU PPLY ST HER THA	CTOR BSEC EEL N TH	OF THE TION 2 BEL PRODUCTS F		
	Α.	CONS OF O STRU OR H OR C EQUI SUCH STAT	TRUCT R OTH CTURE IGHWA OOLIN PMENT PROJ E OF	ION O ER IM , INC YS, O G OR , OR ECTS, WEST	F, OR ANY PROVEMENT LUDING, B R THE INS VENTILATI THE SUPPL	ADDITI TO ANY UT NOT TALLATI NG PLAN Y OF AN TO A C FOR WHI	ON T BUI LIMI ON O TS O D MA ONTR CH B	TED'TO, RO F ANY HEAT R OTHER TERIALS FO ACT WITH T IDS WERE	ION ADS ING R	
	В.	SHAP FABR PROC SUCH HEAR	ED, D ICATE ESSED OPER TH, B	RAWN, D OR BY A ATION ASIC	EXTRUDED OTHERWISE COMBINAT	, FORGE SIMILA ION OF TEEL MA LECTRIC	D, C RLY TWO DE B FUR	PROCESSED, OR MORE OF Y THE OPEN NACE,	OR	
•	С.	AMER OR I	ICA A	ND IN R, SU		L TERRI	TORY	TATES OF CONTINEN		
	WR		AUTH	ORIZE	THE USE	OF FORE	IGN		N	
SIGNATURE		₹!!!	<i>0</i>	SEE RE	ÆRSE SIDE FOR TI	ERMS AND COT TELEPHONE	VDITION:		DATE 8	3-12-09
TITLE .	Pres.	FE	IN	······································				ADDRESS CHA		TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

***311144600**

PO BOX 1290

RT 10 SOUTH

PINEVILLE WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

24874

PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING

304-732-8303

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14708

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SHIP

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	TEI	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.8	FREIGHTTERMS
06/17/200					
BID OPENING DATE:	08/13/		BID C	PENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	EXCE TOTA HUND	COST FOR EACH ED ONE TENTH O L CONTRACT COS RED DOLLARS (\$ TER. FOR THE P	F ONE PERCENT T OR TWO THOU 2,500.00), WH	(.1%) OF THE USAND FIVE UICHEVER IS	
	B. THE DETE NOT	IS THE VALUE VERED TO THE PURECTOR OF THE RMINES THAT SPERODUCED IN THE TITY OR OTHERW	OF THE STEEL ROJECT OR, E PURCHASING ECIFIED STEEL E UNITED STAT	PRODUCT AS DIVISION MATERIALS ARE ES IN SUFFICIE	
3.	A CONTRA OF THIS	LABLE TO MEET CTOR WHO USES SECTION MAY BE TO W. VA. COD	CONTRACT REQU STEEL PRODUCT SUBJECT TO C	IREMENTS. S IN VIOLATION IVIL PENALTIES	
EXHI	. 10/01/0 IBIT 7 ESTIC ALU JECTS	MINUM, GLASS &	STEEL IN PUB	LIC WORKS	
IN A EVER ALTE PUBL IN T MORE STEE GLAS	ACCORDANC RY CONTRA ERATION, LIC WORKS THE CASE E THAN \$5 EL ARE RE SS, OR ST ADDITION,	E WITH WEST VI CT FOR CONSTRU REPAIR, IMPROV , WHERE THE CO OF STEEL ONLY, 0,000 OR WHERE QUIRED, THE ST EEL PRODUCTS P ITEMS OF MACH HE SITE OF PUB	CTION, RECONS EMENT OR MAIN ST IS MORE TH WHERE THE CO MORE THAN 10 ATE WILL ACCE RODUCED IN TH INERY OR EQUI	TRUCTION, TENANCE OF AN \$50,000 AND ST OF STEEL IS ,000 POUNDS OF PT ONLY ALUMIN E UNITED STATE PMENT PURCHASE	, UM S.
SIGNATURE //	725	SEE REVERSE'S	IDE FOR TERMS AND COND TELEPHONE		F()
Bur E	+ Sef	H		lon lon	8-12-09
TITLE 1/		≣N		ADDRESS CHANG	SES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



PO BOX 1290

RT 10 SOUTH

PINEVILLE WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

24874

PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING

304-732-8303

Request for Quotation

DEP14708

PAGE 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SH-P-FO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS	S OF SALE SHIP VIA	F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS
06/17/2009		
BID OPENING DATE: 08/13/21	009 BID O	PENING TIME 01:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT. ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
THE PRODUCT IS	INUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLES S LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS EL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS	S THAN 10,000
ACCEPTED ONLY TO BE UNREASON 20% OR MORE HI PRODUCTS. IF PRODUCTS TO BE LABOR SURPLUS DEPARTMENT OF ONLY IF DOMEST	ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRIFE THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRINCE OF SURFACE SUCH COST IS UNREASTICED THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OF PRODUCED IN A AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MATERIAL PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS.	RODUCTS IS FOUN SONABLE IF IT IS OR FOREIGN MADE ASS OR STEEL A "SUBSTANTIAL UNITED STATES AY BE SUPPLIED
PROVISIONS, THE DETERMINES THAT ALUMINUM, GLASS THAN THE LOWES OFFICE MAY RECURD IN TALL VENDORS MU	THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNITED TO SPENDING OFFICER OF THE AT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR ISS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONATED TO STEEL THAT IS REASONATED TO STEEL THAT IS REASONATED TO STEEL THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DONUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID TO STEEL THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DONUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID TO STEEL THE BID	SPENDING UNIT LIKE FOREIGN ABLE AND LOWER TS, THE SPENDING LUATION AND MESTIC PRODUCTS. IF THEY ARE
REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9		
NOTICE FOR ISS PROJECT ADDENI	SUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF	F CONSTRUCTION
TO ABIDE BY TH	/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHA HE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN IS PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE	SSUING AGENCIES:
SIGNATURE	SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDI	
Plus D- Son	STAC SELECTIONS	DATE 8-12-09
TITLE V. PRES FER		ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



PO BOX 1290

RT 10 SOUTH

PINEVILLE WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

24874

PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING

304-732-8303

Request for Quotation

BEP14708

PAGE 1 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ØН—₽ ТО

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE		SHIP VIA	1	-	ОВ	FREIGHT TERMS	
06/17/								
BID OPENING DATE	- -	BID	OP	ENING	TIME 0	:30PM		
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP CAT			UNI	TPRICE	AMOUNT
				NGINEER SHALL PREI				
	AND SP	ECIFIC	ATIONS F		THE	ADDEN	IDUM AND	The state of the s
	PURCHA	SING D	IVISION.		NGI	NEER S	SHALL ALS	
				S ISSUED.		,	•	
	INTERE	STED P	ARTIES A	SEND THE ADDENDU	EX.	TEND T	HE BID	
	BUYER		FOURTEE	DDENDUM SHOULD BE N (14) DAYS PRIOR				
	BIDDER	S AND	SUBMITTE	ULD BE FORMALLY AUD TO THE STATE PUI EGULATIONS THAT AU	RCH	ASING	DIVISION.	
	ORIGIN ADDEND	IAL BID	DING DOC	UMENT SHALL ALSO A THE ONLY EXCEPTION UED FOR THE SOLE N	APPI N M	LY TO AY BE	AN FOR AN	
			1 1	NG TIME AND/OR DA	2	1032 (,,	
	REV. 1	1/96	TO STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PA					
	EXHIBI	T 10						
			T Management of the state of th	REQUISITION	NO	.: .DE	P14708	
			NOWLEDGE					
	ADDEND	UM(S)	AND HAVE	RECEIPT OF THE FO	R Y	REVISI		
	PROPOS	AL, PL		OR SPECIFICATION, REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO				
SIGNATURE KULL	Pa	TSJ		TELEPHONE	J (NLFF FI	UNS.	DATE	7-12-09
TITLE V.	fres.	FI	EIN			ADE	RESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



ADDZEA

*311144600

PO BOX 1290

RT 10 SOUTH

PINEVILLE WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14708

12

AD	DRESS CORRES	PONDENCE TO A	ATTENTION OF:	-
СНИСК	BOWMAN			
304-55	8-2167			

304-732-8303 PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING 24874

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATEPHIN	*00000000000000000000000000000000000000	EH	MS OF SAL		SHIP	VIA	F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
06/17/ BID OPENING DATE:		08/13/	2000			nrn	ODENTING TIM		7001
\$16.868.16101810121018213215535		iaidheachadhaile		CAT			OPENING TIM		:30PM
LINE	QUAN	VIIIY	UOP	NO.	ITEM NU	MBER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	NO. 5 I UNDER ADDENDO VENDOR REPRESIORAL D AND ANTINFORM	UM NO. RSTAND UM(S) MUST ENTATI ISCUSS Y STAT ATION ICATIO	THAT MAY B CLEAR ON HA E PER ISS BY	FAILE CAU LY OR ELD B SONNE D AN O	SE FOR REDERSTAND ASSUMED ETWEEN VE L IS NOT WRITING A FFICIAL A	ONFIRM TEJECTION THAT AN TO BE MENDOR'S BINDING ADDENDUM	ADE DURING REPRESENTAT ONLY THE D TO THE IS BINDING SIGNATURE	OF THE ANY IVES	AMOUNT
			1	SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CON	ADITIONS		
SIGNATURE	.)	رچي	1/0			TELEPHONE	<u> </u>	DATE C	8-12-09
TITLE TITLE	NO E		N			<u> </u>			
······································	111	1	IV				ADDRESS	CHANGES '	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

*311144600

PO BOX 1290

RT 10 SOUTH

PINEVILLE WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING

24874

304-732-8303

Request for Quotation

DEP14708

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

SH + P TO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	TED TER	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
06/17/					
BID OPENING DATE:	08/13/	2009	BID	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	PURCHAS BUILDIN 2019 WA	ING DIVISI G 15	TREET, EAST		
			THIS INFORMATIO D MAY NOT BE CON	N ON THE FACE OF SIDERED:	
	BUYER:		CB-23		
	RFQ. No.:		DEP14708		
	BID OPENING	DATE:	08/13/2009		
	BID OPENING	TIME:	1:30 PM		
	TO CONTACT Y	OU REGARDI	UMBER IN CASE IT NG YOUR BID: 32-8855	IS NECESSARY	<u>.</u>
	REMIT-TO ADD	D SUBMIT W RESS TO BE	ITH THEIR BID TH USED FOR PAYMEN	E CURRENT T PROCESSING:	
	Pineville	UV.	24874		
SIGNATURE BUIL	D-Bul	SEE REV	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COI TELEPHONE		8-12-01
ITITI E 🖋 💮 🦯	ees. I	BIN			TO BE NOTED ABOVE



PO BOX 1290

RT 10 SOUTH

PINEVILLE WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

24874

PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING

304-732-8303

Request for REONUMBER Quotation DEP14708

DEP14708

14

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

P

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	videos turinis trapicamentes	EH .	MS OF SAI	.hecocococo		SHIP VI	A		F.O.B		FREIGHT TERMS
06/17/ BID OPENING DATE:		08/13/	2000		DID (OPENING TIME 0:			. 7 0 D M
LINE	6504051050135646		idiaa jakana sida	CAT				Uri		00000000000000000000000000000000000000	:30PM
LINE	QUAN		UOP	NO.		ITEM:NUM	BEH		UNIT PRIC		AMOUNT
	PLEASE CONCER		HIS Q	UOTE:			RSON TO	C	ONTACT		
			ħ	evin	₽.	DRag	1 Ford				
									• • • • • • • • • •	• • • •	
								WWW			
	*****	THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF	RFQ	DEP14	708	3 *****	TOTAL:	\$890,330.00
							***	***************************************			
		m program in man and in man and in more an									
							777744444444444444444444444444444444444				
		***************************************		To Talk Annual A							
		***************************************		***************************************							
		THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O									
			A	SEE RE	ÆRSE S		RMS AND CON	ADITIO	ONS		
SIGNATURE SOUL	De De			ĮT	ELEPHONE			DATE &	1-12-09		
TITLE //.	PRIS.	FE	IN						ADDRESS		TO BE NOTED ABOVE

Pendleton Creek Strip DEP14708

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name:	ineville	Paring	& Excavoting Inc
Address: P.O.		290	
Piverill	e WV	24874	/

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

		'	•	•
ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
NO.	QUANTITI	DESCRIPTION	UNITERICE	AMOUNI
1.0	1 LS	Mobilization and Demobilization (shall not exceed 10%)	ļ	s 89,000.00
2.0	1 LS	Construction Layout (shall not exceed 8%)		\$ 70,000.00
3.0	1 LS	Quality Control (shall not exceed 3%)		\$26,000.00
4.0	1 LS	Site Preparation (shall not exceed 5%)		s 44,000,00
5.0	3,650 LF	Sediment Control	/. 00	\$ 3,650,∞
6.1	10 AC	Reforestation	10,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
6.2	2 AC	Riparian Revegetation		18 20,000 · 65
6.3	1 AC	Other Revegetation	10.000.00	
7.1	300 LF	24-Inch Pipe Culverts		\$ <i>15.0</i> 00. [∞]
7.2	267 LF	Trapezoidal Riprap Ditch		\$ 10.680.00
7.3	952 LF	Relocated Stream No. 1		\$ 190 400.00°
7.4	605 LF	Relocated Stream No. 2	200,00	s 1a1,000,00
7.5	1 LS	Basin Dewatering and Temporary Stream Diversion	100,000,00	\$ 100,000.00
7.6	2 EA	Low Water Crossing	5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
8	50,600 CY	Unclassified Excavation	1.00	s 50600,00
9	2 EA	Mine Opening Seal	15,000.00	\$ 30,000,00
	,		1 /	S
				S
				\$
	,			S
			1	s
				\$
				S
·····				S
······································				S
				\$
		7	- 	s
	t		1	\$
			 	<u> </u>
			1	
		TOTAL		s 890 330.99

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: Ol/31/2010

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Contractor Name: Piweville Phyling Lexandry The Tax Payer ID No.: 55070 9824 Address: P. S. Box 1290 City: Piweville State: WV Zip Code: 24874 Phone: 304-732-8303 Fax No.: 304-732-7855 E-mail address: KDBPPI @ AOC. COM
Part B: Legal Structure
(b) Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, Kevin DBRadford, have the express authority to certify that:
Information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is accurate, complete, and uptodate. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Date 8-12-09 Signature Keyki DESAL Title Vice President
IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.~ov on the Internet.

Part D.

Contractor Name:

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- · Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Position/Title Telephone #		
% of Ownership Begin Date:		
70 01 Ownership Dogin Date:		
Position/Title		
Telephone #		
% of Ownership Begin Date:		
Ending Date:		
Position/Title		
Telephone #		
% of Ownership		
Ending Date:		
Position/Title		
Telephone #		
% of Ownership Begin Date:		
Ending Date:		

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 45 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 S1B, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

	BID BOND	018
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That	we, the undersigned,	
of	, as Principal, and	
	, a corporation organized and existing under the	
with its principal office in the City of	, as Surety, are held and firm	ly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of	(\$) f	for the payment of which,
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind or	urselves, our heirs, administrators, executors, success	ors and assigns.
Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, at	at whereas the Principal has submitted to the Purchas ttached hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a	contract in writing for
NOW THEREFORE,		
hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance re agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then the force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed the exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein state	nis obligation shall be null and void, otherwise this obliq hat the liability of the Surety for any and all claims here ed.	espects perform the gation shall remain in full eunder shall, in no event,
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipul way impaired or affected by any extension of the time wit waive notice of any such extension.	lates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety an thin which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said to	d its bond shall be in no Surety does hereby
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety I	have hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of	them as are corporations
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto		
day of, 20		
Principal Corporate Seal	(Name of F	Principal)
	By(Must be P Vice Presi	resident or ident)
Prinche Corporate Sool	(Title)
Surety Corporate Seal	(Name of S	Surety)
	Attorney	in Fart

REQ.P.O#

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

AGENCY	(A)
RFQ/RFP#	(B)

())	SVIV Canto A normal		<u>Bid Bond</u>	
(A)	WV State Agency	KNOW ALL MEN BY	THESE PRESE	NTS, That we, the undersigned,
	(Stated on Page 1 "Spending Unit")	(<u>C)</u> of	(D)	(E)
	Request for Quotation Number (upper	as Principal, and(F		(G)
	right comer of page #1)		rporation organiz	ed and existing under the laws
(C)	Your Company Name	of the State of(I)	with its princ	ipal office in the City of
(D)	City, Location of your Company	(J) as S	urety, are held an	d firmly bound unto The State
(E)	State, Location of your Company	of West Virginia, as Obligee, in	the penal sum of	(K)
(F)	Surety Corporate Name	(\$ (L)) for:	the navment of w	high well and truly to be
(G)	City, Location of Surety	we jointly and severally bind ou	rselves our beirs	administrators are utility to be made,
(H)	State, Location of Surety	successors and assigns.	rsorvos, our nons,	administrators, executors,
(I)	State of Surety Incorporation		have abligation is	such that whereas the Principal
(J)	City of Surety Incorporation	has submitted to the Durchasing	Section of the De	such that whereas the Principal
(K)	Minimum amount of acceptable bid	has submitted to the Purchasing	Section of the De	partment of Administration
(14)	bond is 5% of total bid. You may state	a certain bid or proposal, attache	zu nereto and mad	e a part hereof to enter into a
	"5% of bid" or a specific amount on	contract in writing for		
	this line in words.		(M)	
(1.)		***************************************		
(L)	Amount of bond in figures			
(M)	Brief Description of scope of work	NOW THEREFORE.		
(N)	Day of the month	(a) If said bid shall be	rejected, or	
(O)	Month	(b) If said bid shall be	accepted and the	Principal shall enter into a
(P)	Year	contract in accordance with the	bid or proposal at	tached hereto and shall firmish
(Q)	Name of Corporation	any other bonds and insurance re	equired by the bid	or proposal and shall in all
(R)	Raised Corporate Seal of Principal	other respects perform the agree	ment created by t	he acceptance of said hid then
(S)	Signature of President or Vice	this obligation shall be null and	void, otherwise th	nis obligation shall remain in full
	President	force and effect. It is expressly	understood and a	greed that the liability of the
(T)	Title of person signing	Surety for any and all claims her	reunder shall, in r	to event exceed the nensi
(U)	Raised Corporate Seal of Surety	amount of this obligation as here	ein stated	o o ond oncood are penal
(V)	Corporate Name of Surety	The Surety for value re	aceived berehv at	ipulates and agrees that the
(W)	Signature of Attorney in Fact of the	obligations of said Surety and its	e hand chall ha in	no way impaired an affect the
(/	Surety	any extension of time within wh	ich the Obliges w	no way impaired or affected by
NOTE:	Dated, Power of Attorney with Raised	Surety does hereby waive notice	of any mak out	ay accept such did; and said
	Surety Seal must accompany this bid	IN WITNESS WHED E	OF Deineing and	asion.
	bond.	hands and seeks and such afthro	Or, Frincipal and	Surety have hereunto set their
		coals to be officed basets and the	in as are corporat	ions have caused their corporate
		seals to be affixed hereto and the	se presents to be	
		this (N) day of		(P) .
		Deinster Comments Cont		
		Principal Corporate Seal		(Q)
				(Name of Principal)
		(R)	By_	(S)
				(Must be President or
		•		Vice President)
	·			(T)
			*****	Title
		(U)		,
		Surety Corporate Seal		(V)
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	***	(Name of Surety)
				(rame or surery)
	•			(W)
				Attorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised Corporate Seals must be affixed and a Power of Attorney must be attached.



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF West	Virginia
COUNTY OF WYON	ning TO-WIT:
I, Kevin D Bradistate as follows:	after being first duly sworn, depose and
1. I am an employ	ee of Pineville Paving + Excavating Inc.; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby atte	est that Pineville Paving + Excusting Inc. (Company Name)
maintains a vali policy is in com	d written drug free workplace policy and that such pliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements OFFICIAL SEAL STATE OF WEST VIRGI NOTARY PUBLIC Katherine D. Bradfon PO Box 949 Pineville, WV 24874 My Commission Exp. Feb. 20	By: Deven & Truffond
	sworn to before me this 12th day of August, 2009
By Commission expire	s <u>FCD. 20, 2019</u>
(Seal)	Latherine D. Bradford (Notary Pholic)

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

021

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code**. The vendor **must** make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code** and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code** may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (**West Virginia Code** §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: Pineville Pa	ring of Excausing Inc.		
Authorized Signature:	BALL	Date: 8-12-09	
Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 01/01/09)			



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14708

PAC	E
	1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN B04-558-2157

25304

*311144600 304-732-8303 PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING PO BOX 1290 RT 10 SOUTH PINEVILLE WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FO.B FREIGHT TERMS 07/28/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 08/13/2009 OPENING TIME LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ADDENDUM ISSUED FOR THE PENDLETON CREEK STRIP PROJECT TO DISTRIBUTE THE PRE-BID SIGN-IN SHEETS AND THE Q/A RESULTING FROM THE 07/16/09 MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING. BID OPENING DATE AND TIME REMAIN UNCHANGED AS 08/13/09 AT 1:30 PM. *************** NO| OTHER CHANGES *********** b001 962-73 UΒ 1 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THIS IS THE END OF RFO DEP14708 ****** TOTAL: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS. DATE 8-12-09 550709824

MANDATORY PRE-BID SIGN-IN ATTENDANCE SHEET

RFQ # : 14708 Project: PSNOLSTON CREEK STRIP	Bid Date: 8/13/09 Pre-Bid Date: 7/16/09
Name: DAVID H. BOWMAN Company: GREEN MOUNTAIN CO Address: 511 Soth STREET Lyas WU 25304	Name: TERRY NOLFE Company: PODAE & SONS, Exc INC Address: POBOX 358 MIDDLETOWN, MD 21769
Phone #: 304 925 0253 Fax # : 304 925 9230	Phone# : 1-301-473-5289 Fax # : 1-301-371-8803 gEmail : POULE AND SON'S @Comcast. NET
Name: Todd Cooper Company: Alex Evergy Address: 300 Margan Massey Dr. Julian; wv 25529	Name: Bed Carlesbury Company: Bed 1/20 1/20 1/20 Address: 316 New River Drug Beckly WA 25FU
Phone #: 304-369-8615 Fax #: 304-369-8366 Email: ken.brown@masseyenergyeo.com	Phone#: 314-632-9368 Fax #: 364 763 7593 MEmail: Bob. Contrabuty @ CMAL. Com
Name: Robert Barnes Company: Barnes EXCILL Address: P.O. BOX 13384 5:5500 ville WV. 25360	Name: Charlene Pretzel Company: <u>TL Pretzel Confracting</u> Address: <u>274 Horseshoe Drive</u> Bruceton M: As WV 22523
Phone #: 304-984-1725 Fax # : 304-984-0074 Email :	Phone#: 304-379-7789 Fax #: 7788 Email: prtzroc e aol. com
Name: RAPH MillER Company: BoHR Co CORP Address: 154 CLARK SBURC Rd BUCKHANNON. WV 26201	Name: Dennis C. EcBon Company: Cow fire UP INC Address: Po Box 243 SIMPSON W126435
Phone #: 304-472-4790 Fax #: 304-472-3949 Email: gason soluco & yohoo co	Phone#: 304-739-4397 Fax #: 304-739-4401 Email:

MANDATORY PRE-BID SIGN-IN ATTENDANCE SHEET

RFQ # :	14708	Bid	Date: 8/3/09
Project:	ASURCEON CRESK SERVE	Pre-Bi	d Date: 9 (16 69
Company:	Joson Kitzmiller ALL Construction INE PO fox 92 MT Storm WV 26739	Company:	Joe HAUGER STONEY HILL COSP 55 44 STEMPLE BIDGE &d AUGITAW V 26705
Fax # :	304-693-7131 304-693-7199 BORGOS- Kitzmiller Josen @MSN.com.	Phone# : Fax # : Email :	304 290 2909 304 785 6104
Company:	Church Harper P.D Box 176 BEVERY W.V. 24253	Address:	Doug Vincent Breakanay Ine 1075 Gld Turnpike Rd Satter, WY 26661
Fax # : Email :	304-634-1194 304-636 3680	Fax # : Email :	765-5389
Name : Company: Address:	FRANK SHAHAN GREEN RIVER BROUP PSESX THAT TOUR WV 26507	Name : Company: Address:	MARK CIEBRY POTOME HIGHLANDS CONSTRUCTION 106 MORTH MAN ST. POTOMS ST. POTOMS ST.
Phone #: Fax # : Email :	304-594-3991 304-594 3992	Fax # :	304-257-2022 304-257-2023 Magary Ofrontiernet net
Company:	Allan Krnnrdy Dingros Transport Inc. P.O. Bex 909 Belington NV 26250	Name : Company: Address:	Im Bender Byco Ent. Inc. A746 Biffinger Ra Greatsille, MD. 21536
	304-823-1267 304-823-3357	Fax # :	301-245-4322 301-245-4364 TLBBYCO@ ABL.COM

MANDATORY PRE-BID SIGN-IN ATTENDANCE SHEET

RFQ # : Project:			d Date: <u>8/13/09</u> id Date: <u>7/16/09</u>
Name : Company: Address:	Ashley Alkins Aspen Corporation 2400 Rither Drive Daniels WV 25832		George P HERNOUN Collins Building & Contrading 3406 Corley-CARSSE RA Flotwoods WU 26621
Phone #: Fax # : Email :	(304) 763-4573 (304) 763-4591 jackins@aspen-golf.com	Phone# : Fax # : Email :	304-765-3521 SAME Collins Building Ording his NEN.
	Pro Contencting Do Box 1727 Clarksburg Wil 24301 John L. Simmeticil	Name : Company: Address:	Matt Poling Poline Contacking, Inc. P.O. Box 230 Elkins W.V. 26241
	304-622-2400	Phone# : Fax # : Email :	304-636-3886 304-674-0160636-5108 jbrown @folino. Com
Company:	SAMES ALLEN SF ALLEN CO P.O ROX 2049 Buckhannon wil	Name : Company: Address:	Gary long M'Courté Son Gast. 2790 Centralia Rd Sutton WV 76601
Phone #: Fax # : Email :	26201 204472 8890 304472 8897	Phone# : Fax # : Email :	304 765-5288 304 765-5293
Name : Company: Address:	Kevin Bradfond Pinevilla Paving & Succeeding In P.O. BOX 1290 Pinevilla WV 24874		ANN HARDWILL EASTERN ARROW PO BOX 4108 CHARLIESTON WY > 53(4)
	304-732-8303 304-732 7855	Phone# : Fax # : Email :e	304-414-0255 0256 easternarrows hormal.e

RFQ # : 14708 Project: Pendleton Creek Strip	Bid Date: 8/(3/09 Pre-Bid Date: 7//6/09
Name: TNOMAS MANT Company: Lexingrow Minx RUBANATION Address: Senieus Lo Box 489 CARIN CRECK UNU 25035	Address.
Phone #: 304-949-2372 Fax #: 304-949-2375 Email : Charton/examptonsense. Com	Fax # :
Name: TUNA Winters Company: Eglon Farm Service Address: Po Box 98 Eglon WV 26716	Name: Company: Address:
Phone #: 304-735-3761 Fax # : 304-735-3762 Email : Lina. winters @ sscoop. 6	Phone# :
Name : Company: Address:	Name: Company: Address:
Phone #: Fax # : Email :	Phone# : Fax # : Email :
Name : Company: Address:	Name :
Phone #: Fax # :	Phone# : Fax # : Email :

Addendum #1 - Questions During Pre-Bid Meeting For DEP 14708 Pendleton Creek Strip Project

The following questions were identified from the Pre-Bid Conference. The answers provided herein take precedence over verbal answers at the PBC should there be any conflicts between the two.

- 1.) Q. Where is the spoil material to be placed that is generated from the excavation to establish the stream channel?
 - A. It is transported to the highwall area for backfilling.
- 2.) **Q.** Is any water treatment required?

- A. Yes, any dewatering of impounded areas must be treated to meet effluent standards.
- Q. Will hay bales or silt fence be allowed for sediment control?
 A. Hay bales will be allowed on areas other than the riparian zones. In the riparian zones only straw bales will be allowed. Silt fence will not be allowed.
- 4.) Q. Does the entire width of the clay max liner have gravel placed over it or just the width of the constructed stream channel?
 - A. The gravel is placed over the liner for just the width of the stream channel.
- 5.) Q. Do the logs in the stream channel construction have to be commercially purchased? A. No, on-site materials may be used.
- 6.) Q. Since fertilizer is not to be applied in the riparian zone, is lime also not be applied?

 A. Lime is to be applied, but not fertilizer.
- 7.) Q. Does the language regarding 2nd and 3rd step seeding in the specifications apply to the tree seedlings?
 - A. No, the language applies to the bid item for revegetation, not reforestation.
- 8.) Q. Can the branch cuttings for the riparian planting be commercially purchased?
 A. Yes, as long as the species are native to the area where the project is located.
- Q. Is the stream channel construction located over the liner for its entire length?
 A. Yes, the constructed stream channel meanders across the width of the liner, but it always remains within the width of the liner.
- 10.) **Q.** Will a winter shut down be allowed? **A.** Yes.
- 11.) Q. Does the 270 day construction time include the time for winter shut down? A. Yes.

- 12.) Q. How is the debris from clearing and grubbing to be handled?

 A. Any timber over 8" is to be salvaged for the property owner; timber meeting the requirements for the 6" logs in the stream channel construction may be utilized; the remainder is to be burned or it may be chipped and disposed of on-site.
- 13.) Q. Can the old black top material be incorporated into the backfill?

 A. It can be buried on-site, but it has to be segregated from the backfill by being encased in adequate soil cover material to prevent contamination.
- Q. Where 4'of loose material is required for reforestation, will the contractor be paid for undercut?
 A. No, providing 4' of loose material is considered as seedling bed preparation which is part of
- 15.) Q. Are there any piezometers located on-site?
 A. No.

the reforestation pay item.

Q. Can the contact information for a potential supplier of the stream channel construction materials be provided in the addendum?
A. No.

Specification 7.3.3.4 shall be deleted. The contractor is advised that construction may be started in the downstream reaches and proceed in an upstream direction.

Specification 10.4 shall be revised to indicate that relocation of utilities will be paid at invoice cost from the affected utility upon approval of the WVDEP should relocation be necessary.

The Contractor shall have 270 calendar days from the Notice to Proceed to complete construction activities on the project. The \$250 per day liquidated damage clause will be in effect after the 270 days. However, the total performance period will be 365 days from the date of the Notice to Proceed for invoicing purposes.

Agency DEP
REQ.P.O# DEP14708

BID BOND

	KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the under	ned, <u>Pineville Paving & Excavating,</u> Inc			
······································		, as Principal, and Ohio Farmers Insurance Company			
,	of One Park Circle Westfield Center OH a corp	oration organized and existing under the laws of the State of			
<u>Ohio</u>	with its principal office in the City of Westfield Cent	ter, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State			
of West	Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of <u>Five Percent</u>	(\$_5%) for the payment of which,			
well and	d truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our h	eirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.			
	The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the	Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the			
Departr DEP14	nent of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto 1708, Pendleton Creek Strip in Tucker County, according	and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for to plans and specifications.			
	NOW THEREFORE,				
agreem force an	(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter it and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the ent created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.	nto a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the nall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,			
way imp waive n	The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agree paired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Cotice of any such extension.	es that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby			
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto	set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations			
have ca	used their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these pres	•			
	day of July 20 09				
Principa	l Corporate Seal	Pineville Paving & Excavating, Inc (Name of Principal)			
		By Malia D. Sulfantor Kevin BradfordMust be President or			
		Vice President or			
		Vice President (Titte)			
		(Title)			
Surety C	orporate Seal	Ohio Farmers Insurance Company (Name of Surety)			
		Ross E. Johnson Attorney-in-Fact			

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

POWER NO. 4751892 01

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

Westfield Center, Ohio

CERTIFIED COPY

of Attorney

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint

ROSS E. JOHNSON, H. RANDOLPH NEVILLE, PATRICK B. KEE, SHEILA D. MCCORMICK, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

of CHARLESTON and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of suretyship-

LIMITATION: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as If signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their **Senior Executive** and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this **25th** day of **AUGUST** A.D., **2008**.

Corporate Seals Affixed SEAL SEAL

State of Ohio
County of Medina ss.:

SEAL F

CHARTERED C

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY
WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY
OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

By: / / Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

On this 25th day of AUGUST A.D., 2008, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Medina, Ohio; that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

SS.:



William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public
My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are

in full force and effect.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 20th day of July

A.D., 2009.







Frank A. Carrino, Secretary Secretary

Date: 4-May-2007

Applicant Violator System Time :15:43:09
Current Organizational Family Tree (OFT) Page: 1

(147991) PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING INC

			Total 1	Number:	б
Entity ID	Name	Desc Code	Begin Date	End Date	Pct. Hold Own. Code
147992 BRADFORD, 147992 BRADFORD, 147993 BRADFORD,	TROY M	PRS SH VP	9-Aug-1991 9-Aug-1991 9-Aug-1991		60%
147993 BRADFORD,	KEVIN D	SH	9-Aug-1991		20%
147994 BRADFORD, 147994 BRADFORD,		SH SEC	9-Aug-1991 1-Jul-2001		20%